PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cosco Industries, Inc.	08/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marking Devices Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1725 Roe Crest Drive	
City:	North Mankato	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11964568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-1780

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-332-8200

Email: tldonovan@mhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter R. Forrest

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4850

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T30-007-03-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter R. Forrest

Total Attachments: 1 source=merger#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021188 FRAME: 0675

500583372

OH \$40 DD

1946657-2

state of Minnesota

SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Merger

I, Mary Kiffmeyer, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

State of Formation and Names of Merging Entities:

DE: COSCO INDUSTRIES, INC. MN: MARKING DEVICES GROUP, INC.

State of Formation and Name of Surviving Entity:

MN: MARKING DEVICES GROUP, INC.

Effective Date of Merger: August 31, 2006

Name of Surviving Entity After Effective Date of Merger:

MARKING DEVICES GROUP, INC.

This certificate has been issued on: August 31, 2006



Mary Hiffmeyer Secretary of State.

RECORDED: 07/02/2008 REEL: 021188 FRAME: 0676